76th OREGON LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY -- 2011 Regular Session

Senate Bill 62

Printed pursuant to Senate Interim Rule 213.28 by order of the President of the Senate in conformance with presession filing rules, indicating neither advocacy nor opposition on the part of the President (at the request of Governor John A. Kitzhaber for Oregon Criminal Justice Commission)

SUMMARY

The following summary is not prepared by the sponsors of the measure and is not a part of the body thereof subject to consideration by the Legislative Assembly. It is an editor's brief statement of the essential features of the measure as introduced.

Approves modifications to rules of Oregon Criminal Justice Commission.

A BILL FOR AN ACT

Relating to the Oregon Criminal Justice Commission. 2

Be It Enacted by the People of the State of Oregon: 3

SECTION 1. (1) The Seventy-sixth Legislative Assembly approves the adoption by the 4 Oregon Criminal Justice Commission of OAR 213-018-0022 and 213-018-0058.

 $\mathbf{5}$

(2) The Seventy-sixth Legislative Assembly approves the amendments by the Oregon 6

Criminal Justice Commission to OAR 213-003-0001, 213-008-0002, 213-013-0010, 213-017-0004, 7

213-017-0005, 213-017-0006 and 213-017-0009. 8

9

1